GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4229
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010

AADHAAR NUMBER PROVIDED BY UIA
Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the railways have a proposal to offer better services to the passengers with the help of Aadhaar number provided by
Unique Identification Authority of India;

(b) if so, the mechanisms by which this system would help the passengers;
(c) whether the railways also propose to bring this system to cover their employees and their families;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a@): No, Madam. At present there is no such proposal.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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